
Act I: Act II: YBM Rehearsals

Market Scene Cotton Candy YBM Rehearsals

Battle Scene Supernumeraries

Gumdrops

up-to-date as of: 9/12/2023

Day/Date Time Studio Role Notes

Tuesday, Sep 26 6:30-8:30 Fly Bones

6:30-8:00 Dream Gumdrops - canceled

Thursday, Sep 28 6:30-8:30 Fly Market Children - canceled Will switch to Bones

6:30-8:30 Dream Fairytale

Saturday, Sep 30 2:00-4:00 Fly Market Children VPR

2:00-4:00 Dream Fairytale

4:00-5:30 Fly Gumdrops Megan

4:00-6:00 Dream Undecided

4:00-6:00 Discover Through the Mirror

Tuesday, Oct 3 6:30-8:00 Fly Mice VPR (Private schools on fall break)

6:30-8:30 Dream Brandon's New Work - All

Thursday, Oct 5 6:30-8:30 Fly Bones with Mark (Private schools on fall break)

6:30-8:00 Dream Soldiers BR

Saturday, Oct 7 2:00-4:00 Fly Bones with Mark (Private schools on fall break)

2:00-3:30 Dream Battle Scene BR

2:00-3:30 Discover Gumdrops Megan

4:00-6:00 Fly Market Children VPR (Engbretson boys out)

4:00-5:00 Dream Through the Mirror

4:00-5:00 Discover Undecided

5:00-6:00 Dream Fairytale

Tuesday, Oct 17 6:30-8:30 Fly Bones

6:30-8:30 Dream Cotton Candy Eileen

Thursday, Oct 19 6:30-8:30 Fly Brandon's New Work - All

6:30-8:00 Dream Battle Scene VPR

Saturday, Oct 21 2:00-3:30 Fly Fairytale

2:00-3:30 Dream Market Children VPR

3:30-4:30 Fly Undecided

3:30-4:30 Dream Gumdrops Megan

3:30-4:30 Spark Through the Mirror

4:30-5:30 Fly Battle Scene BR

5:00-6:00 Dream Cotton Candy Eileen

5:00-6:00 Discover Bones

Monday, Oct 23 6:30-8:30 Fly YBM Fall show Tech

Tuesday, Oct 24 6:30-8:30 Fly YBM Fall show Tech

6:30-8:00 Dream Battle Scene SM only

Wednesday, Oct 25 6:30-8:30 Fly YBM Fall show Tech/Dress

Thursday, Oct 26 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up

6:15-9:00 Fly YBM Final Dress

6:30-8:00 Dream Gumdrops Megan

Friday, Oct 27 5:45-6:45 Fly Warm-up

7:30 Fly YBM Performance

Saturday, Oct 28 1:30-3:00 Fly Battle Scene BR

1:45-3:15 Dream Gumdrops Megan

5:45-6:45 Fly Warm-up

7:30 Fly YBM Performance

Sunday, Oct 29 12:15-1:15 Fly Warm-up

2:00 Fly YBM Performance

Tuesday, Oct 31 6:30-8:00 Fly Battle Scene BR

6:30-8:30 Dream Market Children VPR

Thursday, Nov 2 6:30-8:30 Fly Cotton Candy VPR

Saturday, Nov 4 2:00-4:00 Fly Market Children VPR

2:00-3:30 Dream Gumdrops Megan

4:00-5:30 Fly Battle Scene BR

Tuesday, Nov 7 6:30-8:30 Fly Cotton Candy Eileen

6:30-8:30 Dream Market Children VPR

Thursday, Nov 9 6:30-8:00 Fly Battle Scene BR

6:30-8:00 Dream Gumdrops Megan

Saturday, Nov 11 2:00-3:30 Fly Cotton Candy Eileen

3:30-5:00 Fly Market Children VPR

5:00-6:00 Fly Battle Scene BR

The Nutcracker - 2023
Master Rehearsal Schedule

*Subject to Change*

BMS Fall Break    (No rehearsals the week of October 9-14)

Please note that this year's production is brand-new and as such is more than normally:



Tuesday, Nov 14 6:30-8:00 Fly Gumdrops Megan

Thursday, Nov 16 6:30-7:30 Fly Prologue & Market scene w/ company VPR

7:30-8:30 Fly Battle w/ company BR

Saturday, Nov 18 2:00-4:00 Fly Prologue & Market scene w/ company VPR

2:00-3:30 Dream Cotton Candy Eileen

4:00-5:30 Fly Battle w/ company BR

4:00-5:30 Dream Gumdrops Megan

Monday, Nov 27 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up class

6:00-8:00 Fly Work through Act 1 - both casts VPR/BR

6:00-7:30 Dream Cotton Candy Eileen

Tuesday, Nov 28 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up class

6:30-8:30 Fly Run Act I - Almond Joys VPR/BR

6:30-8:00 Dream Gumdrops Megan

Thursday, Nov 30 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up class

6:30-8:30 Fly Run Act I - Better Cheddars

Saturday, Dec 2 12:15-1:45 Fly Warm-up class

2:00-4:30 Fly Act II - both casts

Monday, Dec 4 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up class

6:00-8:30 Fly Full run of ballet - Almond Joys

Tuesday, Dec 5 4:45-5:45 Fly Warm-up class

6:00-8:30 Fly Full run of ballet - Better Cheddars

Wednesday, Dec 6 5:15pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:00pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:00pm

6:30-9:45pm Tech/Dress Rehearsal Act II-9:45pm

Thursday, Dec 7 5:15pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:00pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:00pm

6:30-9:45pm Tech/Dress Rehearsal (w/orchestra) Act II-9:45pm

Friday, Dec 8 5:15pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:00pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:00pm

6:30-9:45pm Final Dress Rehearsal (w/orchestra) Act II-9:45pm

Saturday, Dec 9 12:15pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

1:15pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-2:45pm

2:00pm Public Matinee Performance Act II-3:45pm

5:45pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:45pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:15pm

7:30pm Public Evening Performance Act II-9:15pm

Sunday, Dec 10 12:15pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

1:15pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-2:45pm

2:00pm Public Matinee Performance Act II-3:45pm

Wednesday, Dec 13 5:15pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:00pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:00pm

6:30-9:45pm Tech/Dress Rehearsal Act II-9:45pm

Thursday, Dec 14 8:00am Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

9:00am All other student-performers arrive Act I-10:30am

9:45am Student Matinee Performance Act II-11:30am

5:15pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:00pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:00pm

6:30-9:45pm Tech/Dress Rehearsal Act II-9:45pm

Friday, Dec 15 8:00am Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

9:00am All other student-performers arrive Act I-10:30am

9:45am Student Matinee Performance Act II-11:30am

5:45pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:45pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:15pm

7:30pm Public Evening Performance Act II-9:15pm

Saturday, Dec 16 12:15pm Almond Joys Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

1:15pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-2:45pm

2:00pm Public Matinee Performance Act II-3:45pm

5:45pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

6:45pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-8:15pm

7:30pm Public Evening Performance Act II-9:15pm

Sunday, Dec 17 12:15pm Better Cheddars Warm-up (select roles TBA) Pick-up times:

1:15pm All other student-performers arrive Act I-2:45pm

2:00pm Public Matinee Performance Act II-3:45pm

MANDATORY REHEARSALS:

"Almond Joys" cast is blue – "Better Cheddars" cast is red – If both casts are called, text remains black.

★ Hooray we did it! - Happy Holidays!!! ★

HAPPY THANKSGIVING!!      (No rehearsals Tuesday, Nov 21, Thursday, Nov 23 or Saturday, Nov 25)

FROM HERE ON WE ARE AT THE ORPHEUM THEATRE


